

Sr. No.12
-----------

Regular List.
---------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**  
**(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

WP(C) No.438/2024

CM No.1065/2024

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)  
SECRETARY TO GOVT OF INDIA AND  
OTHERS

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Vs.**

BHUPINDER SINGH SAMBYAL ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**04-03-2024**

Notice returnable by or before next date. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List again on 06-05-2024.

In the meantime, subject to objections from other-side and till next date of hearing, the interim prayer for stay of the direction for grant of disability pension @ 50% will be considered on the next date of hearing. However, till next date the impugned order will remain suspended.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**04-03-2024**

Shameem H.