

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

Union of India and others

WP(C) 438/2024  
.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Mr. Rudresh Thakur, Assisting Counsel  
Vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Bhupinder Singh Sambyal

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**ORDER**  
06.05.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 04.03.2024 had directed petitioners to take requisite steps for service of the respondent.

As per the report of the concerned clerk requisite steps have been taken beyond time. The same are attached with the file. Delay in filing the same is condoned and Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondent.

Re-notify the matter on 01.07.2024.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
06.05.2024  
Sapna