

Sr. No. 17

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** WP(C) No. 438/2024

UOI and ors.

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Vs**

Bhupinder Singh Sambyal

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG  
Mr. Ankush Choudhary, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE  
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**08.07.2025**

Record be summoned by the Registry in terms of the previous order.

List on 23.07.2025.

**( SHAHZAD AZEEM )  
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
08.07.2025  
Tarun/PS