

**Sr. No. 12**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 438/2024

Union of India & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

V/s

Bhupinder Singh Sambyal

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankush Choudhary, Advocate

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**(Through virtual mode from Srinagar Wing)**

**ORDER**

**23.07.2025**

Registry to send a reminder for record in terms of the order dated  
22.04.2025.

List on 15.09.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**Judge**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
**RAM MURTI/PS**  
**23.07.2025**