

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 438/2024

UOI and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

Bhupinder Singh Sambyal

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate vice  
Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.10.2025**

Adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. Amit Gupta, learned Senior advocate who is to argue the matter is not available due to personal reasons.

On the request of Mr. Sumit Moza, learned counsel appearing for the respondent, the matter is adjourned.

List on 10.12.2025.

**(Sanjay Parihar)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
15.10.2025  
Manik