

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 438/2024

Union of India and ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Sr. Advocate (DSGI).
V/s

Bhupinder Singh Sambyal.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
M/s Abhay Tandon, Gourav Sadotra & Pratush
Sharma, Advocates.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
10.12.2025

Despite repeated opportunities, the petitioners have failed to submit the proceedings of the Medical Board in terms of order dated September 15, 2025.

Again adjournment is prayed for.

Though there is hardly any justification to defer the proceedings any further but as the counsel for the petitioners undertakes to produce the record on the adjourned date, the petition is adjourned to December 24, 2025.

It is made clear that in the event of default, appropriate orders shall follow.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
10.12.2025
Sunita/Secy.